Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 13
Certificate No:
TAP00002DR
Revision No:
2
This is to certify:
That the Ballast Water Management System
with type designation(s)

Denmark Jiangsu Province
  P.R. China
Type and model designations
The CompactClean BWMS has the model designation VxxxxxFyyyyNS00 for models suitable for non-hazardous areas
and VxxxxxFyyyyES00 for models suitable for installation in hazardous areas, where
Vxxxxx is the applicable UV unit model (refer to page 4 of this certificate);
Fyyyy is the applicable Filtrex filter model or Byyyy is the applicable BOLLFILTER filter model (refer to page 4 of
this certificate);
S is the skid mounted delivery type, L is the loose component delivery type, D is the deckhouse delivery type and
M is the low version of the skid mounted delivery type;
00 is the standard type while B0 or BC is used for BWMS installations with a booster pump and 0C or BC is used
for a custom made type (in terms of selected pipe materials).
The CompactClean BWMS is available in two versions:
1) CompactClean (CC): The BWMS can only be operated in US mode.
2)  CompactClean OptIMO (OptIMO): The BWMS may be operated either in IMO or US mode.
Equipment / Assembly drawings
The CompactClean BWMS shall be installed in accordance with the documents listed below.
Type Title Drawing No. Revision
Operation, maintenance and
safety manual (OMSM)
CompactClean DESMI Ocean Guard
BWMS Operation Maintenance and Safety
Manual
161335 E
Piping and instrumentation
diagrams (P&ID)
Generic P&ID 470300 A
List of electrical/electronic
components
Component Overview
Non-EX 162240 B
EX 161576 B
General arrangement (GA)
drawings
Arrangement drawing
Non-EX VxxxxxFyyyyNS00 (1) A
EX VxxxxxFyyyyES00 (1) A
Electrical diagrams Cable plan
Non-EX 470540 C2
EX 470541 C1
(1) Refer to the above description of the CompactClean BWMS model designation and the tables on page 4 for the UV unit models and filter models.
Job Id: 262.1-035140-2
Certificate No: TAP00002DR
Revision No:  2
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 3 of 13
Other equipment manufactured by
The CompactClean BWMS applies either filters of the ACB series (20 μm woven mesh) manufactured by Filtrex or filters
of the aquaBoll BWT BB series (25 μm woven mesh) manufactured by Boll & Kirch Filterbau (BOLLFILTER).
Treatment Rated Capacity
35 – 2500 m3/h
Product description
Treatment sequence:
• Ballast water uptake: Filtration followed by UV treatment
• Ballast water discharge: UV treatment
System design limitations / Water quality parameters
Temperature & salinity
Neither temperature nor salinity of the ballast water is a limiting condition for the CompactClean BWMS.
System design limitations / Operational parameters
Holding time
The CompactClean BWMS, when operated in the IMO or US mode, has demonstrated performance to the discharge
standard with a minimum holding time between uptake and discharge of 24 hours in land-based testing in each of the
three salinity ranges. UV treatment is instant and does not require any hold time in a ballast tank to render organisms
non-viable. Therefore, holding time is not found to be a limiting condition for the BWMS.
UV dose